


Material Supply, Installation, Commissioning at HBL City Campus
Comparative Statement
Tender # ME/11/21-22

Supply Materials				M/s ENCON			M/s Solutions Pick			M/s Amisco			M/s Mujahid Engineering Services			M/s Jaffer Business Systems (Pvt) Ltd		
S #	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Price including GST	Price including SST	Total Price including all taxes	Price including GST	Price including SST	Total Price including all taxes	Price including GST	Price including SST	Total Price including all taxes	Price including GST	Price including SST	Total Price including all taxes	Price including GST	Price including SST	Total Price including all taxes
1	Copper piping for 04 Ton (USA or Equivalent) (22 Gauge, size 3/4"	1460	FT	725.40		1,059,084.00	917,432.10		917,432.10	580.00		846,800.00	530.00		773,800.00	1,257,120.00		1,257,120.00
2	Copper piping for 04 Ton (USA or Equivalent) (22 Gauge), size 1/2"	1460	FT	479.70		700,362.00	632,560.50		632,560.50	360.00		525,600.00	237.00		346,020.00	896,381.00		896,381.00
3	Electric wire for Control (Pakistan Cable 4mm x5 -core) or equivalent	6	Coils	83,070.00		498,420.00	772,317.00		772,317.00	108,500.00		651,000.00	9,000.00		54,000.00	175,203.00		175,203.00
4	Copper piping for 02 Ton (USA or Equivalent) (22 Gauge) size 5/8"	225	FT	599.04		134,784.00	119,632.50		119,632.50	452.00		101,700.00	363.00		81,675.00	77,494.00		77,494.00
5	Copper piping for 02 Ton (USA or Equivalent) (22 Gauge) size 1/4"	225	FT	198.90		44,752.50	46,215.00		46,215.00	175.00		39,375.00	116.00		26,100.00	554,810.00		554,810.00
6	Aero Flex (insulation) for 4 ton size 1 inch	243	length*	456.30		110,880.90	78,097.50		78,097.50	260.00		63,180.00	900.00		218,700.00	243,000.00		243,000.00
7	Aero Flex (insulation) for 2 ton size 7/8 inch	38	length*	327.60		12,448.80	7,312.50		7,312.50	235.00		8,930.00	850.00		32,300.00	313,682.00		313,682.00
8	Dammer tape size 2" inches (for Wrapping)	170	Rolls	142.74		24,265.80	26,910.00		26,910.00	155.00		26,350.00	1,500.00		255,000.00	5,091.00		5,091.00
9	G.I Cable Tray Size 10"x 4" (18 Gauge) with cover	220	FT	1,123.20		247,104.00	234,000.00		234,000.00	1,300.00		286,000.00	891.00		196,020.00	520,518.00		520,518.00
10	G.I Cable Tray Size 8"x 4" (18 Gauge) with cover	200	FT	992.16		198,432.00	202,176.00		202,176.00	1,240.00		248,000.00	783.00		156,600.00	407,310.00		407,310.00
11	G.I Cable Tray Size 3"x 3" (18 Gauge) with cover	15	FT	613.08		9,196.20	8,424.00		8,424.00	930.00		13,950.00	446.00		6,690.00	23,585.00		23,585.00
12	U-PVC Pipe 3/4"(Pak Arab) for drain or equivalent	570	FT	117.00		66,690.00	124,528.95		124,528.95	130.00		74,100.00	40.00		22,800.00	554,810.00		554,810.00
13	Electric wire (Pakistan Cable 6mm 4-core) with PVC Conduit Pipe for Main Power Supply or equivalent	1	Coil	84,240.00		84,240.00	114,660.00		114,660.00	142,600.00		142,600.00	15,000.00		15,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00
14	Electric wire for Earthing (Pakistan Cable 4mm.sqx1) for Earthing or equivalent	1	Coil	16,380.00		16,380.00	18,123.30		18,123.30	17,825.00		17,825.00	16,000.00		16,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00
15	Iron Frame Extension 4x 20" (U-Channel 1.5"x3" Gauge 4.5mm)	2	Jobs	26,910.00		53,820.00	39,312.00		39,312.00	65,875.00		131,750.00	110,000.00		220,000.00	171,000.00		171,000.00
16	Iron Frame Extension about 48" L x 20" W (U-Channel 1.5"x3" Gauge 4.5mm)	1	Job	37,440.00		37,440.00	16,848.00		16,848.00	93,351.00		93,351.00	180,000.00		180,000.00	151,000.00		151,000.00
17	Concrete Platform 48"x 24"x6" complete work in all respect	2	Job	24,570.00		49,140.00	17,550.00		17,550.00	60,000.00		120,000.00	140,000.00		280,000.00	101,500.00		101,500.00


M. MABROOR KHAN
 External Member – PC
 Admin Officer CEMB
 University of Karachi



DR. S.M FAISAL IRADAT
 Chairman – PC
 Assistant Professor & Program Director
 IBA Karachi


M. HARTIS QURESHI
 External Member - PC
 Procurement Specialist - HEJ
 University of Karachi


Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi
 Member - PC
 Manager Finance (Payable)
 IBA Karachi


SYED WAJEEH ZAIDI
 Member - PC
 Sr. Manager IT
 IBA Karachi

Supply Materials				M/s ENCON			M/s Solutions Pick			M/s Amisco			M/s Mujahid Engineering Services			M/s Jaffer Business Systems (Pvt) Ltd		
S #	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Price including GST	Price including SST	Total Price including all taxes	Price including GST	Price including SST	Total Price including all taxes	Price including GST	Price including SST	Total Price including all taxes	Price including GST	Price including SST	Total Price including all taxes	Price including GST	Price including SST	Total Price including all taxes
18	Wooden Frame size 04 Ton 25.5"x18.5"x5" complete work in all respect	17	Job	8,190.00		139,230.00	111,150.00		111,150.00	5,400.00		91,800.00	25,000.00		425,000.00	435,000.00		435,000.00
19	Wooden Frame 02 Ton 22"x17"x6" complete work in all respect	5	Job	7,020.00		35,100.00	32,760.00		32,760.00	5,400.00		27,000.00	30,000.00		150,000.00	103,418.00		103,418.00
Labour charges																		
20	AC Installation Works / FLOOR STANDING AC 4 TON	7	jobs		10,170.00	172,890.00		39,550.00	39,550.00		12,000.00	84,000.00		75,000.00	525,000.00		215,132.00	215,132.00
21	AC Installation Works / FLOOR STANDING AC 2 TON	5	jobs		9,040.00	45,200.00		19,775.00	19,775.00		9,300.00	46,500.00		30,000.00	150,000.00		115,249.00	115,249.00
22	SERVICE CHARGES Copper/ Piping fitting chg for 22Nos F-Standing Acs	1685	RFT		113.00	190,405.00		285,607.50	285,607.50		300.00	505,500.00		100.00	168,500.00		765,172.00	765,172.00
23	SERVICE CHARGES/Cable Tray G.I. Fitting Charges for 22Nos Floor Standing Acs	435	RFT		135.60	58,986.00		98,310.00	98,310.00		435.00	189,225.00		200.00	87,000.00		150,400.00	150,400.00
24	SERVICE CHARGES/Drain Pipe Fitting Charges for 22Nos Floor Standing Acs as per IBA standard	570	RFT		56.50	32,205.00		64,410.00	64,410.00		75.00	42,750.00		200.00	114,000.00		306,563.00	306,563.00
25	SERVICE CHARGES/Main Power Supply Installation for 22Nos Floor Standing Acs	250	RFT		113.00	28,250.00		28,250.00	28,250.00		300.00	75,000.00		400.00	100,000.00		134,500.00	134,500.00
Grand Total Amount						4,049,706.20			4,055,911.85			4,452,286.00			4,600,205.00			7,727,938.00


MABROOR KHAN
 External Member – PC
 Admin Officer CEMB
 University of Karachi


DR. S.M FAISAL IRADAT
 Chairman – PC
 Assistant Professor & Program Director
 IBA Karachi


M. HARI S QURESHI
 External Member - PC
 Procurement Specialist - HEJ
 University of Karachi


Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi
 Member - PC
 Manager Finance (Payable)
 IBA Karachi


SYED WAJEEH ZAIDI
 Member - PC
 Sr. Manager IT
 IBA Karachi